

Alpena County Home Improvement Program

719 W. Chisholm Street, Ste. 5 Alpena, MI 49707 www.alpenacounty.org Telephone (989) 354-9664 Fax (989) 354-9783 Email: homeimprovement@alpenacounty.org

ALPENA COUNTY HOME IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM INCOME FUNDING FOR EMERGENCY REPAIR

Alpena County will conduct a public hearing on Wednesday, August 21, 2024, at 9:00 a.m., in the Howard Male Conference Room, 719 W. Chisholm St., Alpena, Michigan, for the purpose of affording citizens an opportunity to submit public comments on the 2024-2025 funding and the closeout of the 2023-2024 funding for the Home Improvement Program.

The Alpena County Home Improvement Program has spent \$115,360.17 in CDBG funds in the 2023-2024 fiscal year, assisting 13 low income homeowners through its Emergency Repair Program. The Program has another \$81,297.49 in CDBG funds for its Emergency Repair Program to assist low income homeowners between now and June 30, 2025. Emergency repairs are defined as repairs that are being performed to safeguard against imminent danger to human life, health or safety, or to protect the property from further structural damage due to natural disaster, fire or structural collapse.

The Alpena County Home Improvement Program has been assisting low income homeowners since 1976 through a variety of funding sources including CDBG, HPG, HUD, and MSHDA.

Comments may be submitted in writing through Tuesday, August 20, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. at 719 W. Chisholm St., Ste. 5, Alpena, MI 49707, or made in person at the public hearing. Questions regarding the Alpena County Home Improvement Program may be directed to Nicki Janish, Director, at (989) 354-9664.



This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider Hearing Impaired and/or Disabled Applicants Can Call Michigan Relay System Text Telephone 1-800-649-3777

